

DATE:	August 26, 2008
TO:	Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM:	Paula Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Regulatory Compliance
RE:	Docket No. 080461-TX - Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8216, issued to City of Quincy d/b/a netquincy d/b/a netquincy.com d/b/a www.netquincy.com, for apparent second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

On August 11, 2008, the Commission received the company's payment for late payment of the 2007 Regulatory Assessment Fee. Please document the proof of payment in Case Management System in Docket No. 080461-TX. Thanks.

cc: Office of the General Counsel (Brooks) Attachment

RECEIVED-FPSC 08 AUG 27 AM 10: 22

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07774 AUG 27 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

		TX686-07-0-P	
		MPANY IDENTIFICATION n 08/11/2008 at 09:11:31 by RRT	CK#980169
Complete Name:	City of Quincy d www.netquincy.co	1/b/a netquincy d/b/a netquincy. m	500 d/b/a \$ 120.00P
Mailing Name:	www.netquincy.co	an.	24.007
Company Code:	TX686	FEID Number: 59-6000416	8-8-08
RAF 2	CCOUNT FOR THE	PERIOD 01/01/2007 THROUGH	12/31/2007 RT
Reg. Date:	11/04/2002	Inactive Date:	
Service:	CLX - Competitiv	e Local Exchange	JEPOSIT DATE

-

	0				
Received:	No RAF Form				863. AUG 142008
Status:	Pending				
Amended:	No	,	Extension:	No	
Frozen:	No		Comments:	No	
Payment Count:	1 Payment Made	to Date			
Operating Rev:		\$0.00	Interstate Rev	:	\$0.00
RAF Rate:	0.0020		Net RAF Due:		\$600.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
Interest	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$24.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$744.00	\$600.00	\$144.00

Last modification was made on Thursday, June 5, 2008 at 9:55 AM by Valorie Moore